SOUTHERN LEYTE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.

Brgy. Soro-soro, Maasin City, Southern Leyte Telephone Numbers: (053) 570-9823; (053) 381-2144; Email Add: soleco.bac.cramos@gmail.com

INVITATION TO BID BIDDING NO. 01-2024

The **SOUTHERN LEYTE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. (SOLECO)** invites interested parties who are qualified to bid for the following:

Description of Projects	Approved Budget for the Contract (Inclusive of VAT, other taxes, permits and licenses)		Non-Refundable Bidder's Fee		
Schedule 1 - Concreting of MCO Unpaved Ground at SOLECO					
Main Office, Brgy. Soro-Soro, Maasin City		Php	2,505,000.00	Php	5,000.00
Schedule 2 - Supply and delivery of:					
Lot 1 - 1 unit 5 MVA Power Transformer		Php	14,000,000.00		25,000.00
Lot 2 - 3 units recloser		Php	2,400,000.00		5,000.00
Lot 3 - 6 units AVR		Php	12,000,000.00		25,000.00
Schedule 3 -Health services provider		Php	1,500,000.00		5,000.00
	TOTAL	Php	32,405,000.00		
Source of Fund: RFSC and General Fund					

The following schedules shall be observed:						
ACTIVITIES	SCHEDULE	VENUE				
Pre-bid Conference	April 24, 2024 /9:00 am	Soleco Main office Boardroom, Brgy.				
	April 24, 2024 / 9:00 ani	Soro-Soro, Maasin City, Southern Leyte.				
Bid- Opening	May 10, 2024, 9:00 AM	Soleco Main office Boardroom, Brgy.				
	Way 10, 2024, 9.00 AW	Soro-Soro, Maasin City, Southern Leyte.				

Eligibility requirements and Bid documents may be obtained from BAC Secretariat upon payment of corresponding nonrefundable fee stated above. You can deposit into SOLECO PNB Savings Acct. No. 313510017269, SOLECO, INC. and send the validated deposit slip thru email-ad below. Deadline for submission of financial and technical proposal shall be on or before 9:00 AM of May 10, 2024. Only those who have purchased the bid documents are qualified to attend the Pre-bidding Conference. Bid documents will be available starting April 22, 2024 upon payment of non-refundable fee.

SOLECO reserves the right to reject any or all proposals, declare a failure of bidding and to waive any required formality therein, and or to award to Bidder whose proposal is most advantageous to the electric cooperative.

All communications and queries shall be addressed to the secretariat on the above address with telephone and mobile numbers (053) 381-2144; (053) 570-9823, 09978924690, 09279983580 and Email Address at soleco_inc@yahoo.com, soleco.bac.cramos@gmail.com.

(Sgd) CHELITO C. OGDOC, CPA PBAC Chairman

Approved for publication:

(Sgd) MARK S. OBLIGADO, CPA OIC-General Manager PDI- April 17, 2024